
1 

MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY 
 

THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DIVISION 2010/11  
 

TENDER NO. 94 OF 2010 
APPOINTMENT OF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR ELECTRIFICATION OF 

VLEIFONTEIN AND PARKVIEW 
 

Interested experienced electrical contractors registered with the ECB (ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 
BOARD), having a CIDB rating of at least 3EP and who have qualified as electricians with a valid three-phase 
wireman’s license, and in possession of the ORHVS certificate with Modules 1 to 10 are invited to bid for the 
tender on the electrification of  VLEIFONTEIN AND PARKVIEW VILLAGE 
 
A compulsory briefing meeting will be held on Friday, 3 December 2010 at 10:00 in the Council Chamber, 
Ground Floor Civic Centre, 83 Krogh Street Louis Trichardt.  
 
Bids must remain valid for a period of ninety (90) days after closing date of the submission thereof. Bid 
documents and terms of references are obtainable upon payment of a non-refundable amount of R200,00 from 
30 November 2010 at the Procurement Office, Office no. B0043.  
 
All technical enquiries must be directed to Director Technical Services, Mr T E Ralulimi or Mr E. Joubert at no. 
015 519 3007 or 015 519 3181 respectively, whereas procurement enquiries should be directed to the Manager 
Supply Chain Management, Mr N A Mathivha at (015) 519 3044. 
      
An original valid Tax Clearance Certificate issued by the SARS must accompany the bid. 
 
Bids will be adjudicated under the provisions of the following Acts and its Regulations: Municipal Finance 
Management Act, (Act 56 of 2003) and the Municipal Supply Chain management Policy, the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, 2000(Act 5 of 2000) and the Regulations promulgated, in terms thereof, in 
accordance with the formula for the (90/10) principle as well as the Occupational Health and Safety Act, (Act 
85 of 1993), as amended.  
 
NB:  Tender documents will only be released after submission of a valid receipt issued by the Municipality’s 
Chief Financial Officer.      
 
Completed bid documents signed by a duly authorised person, sealed in an envelope clearly marked “Tender 
No. 94 of 2010:  Appointment of Electrical Contractor for Electrification of Vleifontein and Parkview” must 
reach the undersigned by depositing it into the tender box at the foyer of the main entrance to the Civic Centre 
by no later than 12:00 on 14 December 2010 when all tenders received will be opened in public in the 
Executive Committee Chamber, First Floor, Civic Centre, No. 83 Krogh Street, Louis Trichardt. 
 
Please note:  
1. Bid proposals, which are late, incomplete, unsigned or submitted in pencil or by telegraph or 

electronically by E mail, or not having the required certificates attached in terms with the terms of 
reference, will not be evaluated. 

2. The Makhado Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept 
any part of a bid. 

 
Civic Centre 
83 Krogh Street 
Louis Trichardt     
0920 
        A.S TSHIKALANGE 

   MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
Notice No. 174/2010 
Ref.: 8/3/2/999 

 

 


